
2012 Mahoning Valley Junior High 

Championships GIRLS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 9, 2012 

50 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 36    2    4    9   10   11   15   18  13:34.6  0:43.6 

  2 Austintown               66    7    8   12   17   22   27   42  14:01.3  0:58.1 

  3 Canfield                108    5   13   28   29   33   45   46  14:22.1  1:34.3 

  4 Howland                 123   19   23   24   26   31   32   34  14:36.9  0:26.6 

  5 Boardman Center         151   14   20   36   40   41   55   57  14:52.3  1:17.8 

  6 Boardman Glenwood       162   21   25   30   35   51   54   61  14:56.2  1:14.4 

  7 Poland                  169    3   37   38   44   47   48   60  14:55.6  2:22.7 

  8 Jackson Milton          192    1   16   52   59   64   67       15:29.2  4:30.1 

  9 Bershire                224    6   43   50   62   63   68       15:45.6  3:47.5 

 10 Girard                  255   39   49   53   56   58   65   66  15:58.2  1:21.9 

 

Incomplete Teams: LaBrae, United, Ursuline 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    2  Malina Mitchell, 7         13:07.9    6:34 

    4  Bethany Rasile, 7          13:19.3    6:40 

    9  Renee Meser, 8             13:45.3    6:53 

   10  Hannah Lovejoy, 8          13:49.2    6:55 

   11  Abbie Matig, 7             13:51.5    6:56 

   15  Claire Hoffman, 7          14:16.3    7:08 

   18  Vanessa Perry, 8           14:26.7    7:13 

Total Time = 1:07:53.0     Total Places = 36 

 

2. Austintown 

    7  Lauren Dolak, 7            13:34.2    6:47 

    8  Jessica Goist, 7           13:43.3    6:52 

   12  Kylie Vestal, 8            13:55.6    6:58 

   17  Jordan Evans, 7            14:21.5    7:11 

   22  Katie O'Brien, 8           14:32.2    7:16 

   27  Kelly Hofmann, 7           14:38.2    7:19 

   42  Megan Krawick, 7           15:24.3    7:42 

Total Time = 1:10:06.6     Total Places = 66 

 

3. Canfield 

    5  Raquel Markulin, 8         13:23.6    6:42 

   13  Anita Mancini, 8           14:03.1    7:02 



   28  Emerson Fletcher, 7        14:40.1    7:20 

   29  Cara DeChurch, 7           14:45.9    7:23 

   33  Clarisse Rosteck, 7        14:57.9    7:29 

   45  Marissa Cashbaugh, 8       15:31.9    7:46 

   46  Zoe Cavoulas, 7            15:34.7    7:47 

Total Time = 1:11:50.3     Total Places = 108 

 

4. Howland 

   19  Sarah Ciletti, 7           14:27.0    7:13 

   23  Olivia Orr, 7              14:33.4    7:17 

   24  Chloe D'Andrea, 8          14:34.8    7:17 

   26  Kendall Buckley, 7         14:35.9    7:18 

   31  Reagan Dieter, 8           14:53.6    7:27 

   32  Maddie Reuschling, 8       14:57.6    7:29 

   34  Holly Sparklin, 7          14:58.4    7:29 

Total Time = 1:13:04.5     Total Places = 123 

 

5. Boardman Center 

   14  Emily Evans, 8             14:05.9    7:03 

   20  Abbey Evans, 8             14:28.4    7:14 

   36  Jessica Knickerbocker, 8   15:00.6    7:30 

   40  Jessica Mowery, 8          15:23.1    7:42 

   41  Ashley Cornelius, 8        15:23.6    7:42 

   55  Lindsey Billett, 7         16:09.7    8:05 

   57  Morgan Smith, 8            16:18.6    8:09 

Total Time = 1:14:21.4     Total Places = 151 

 

6. Boardman Glenwood 

   21  Cassie Stitt, 7            14:31.2    7:16 

   25  Casey Zaitzew, 7           14:34.8    7:17 

   30  Logan Mitchell, 8          14:49.7    7:25 

   35  Savannah Beule, 7          15:00.1    7:30 

   51  Lauren Pavlansky, 8        15:45.5    7:53 

   54  Allison Janak, 8           16:05.8    8:03 

   61  Kayla Welton, 8            16:54.9    8:27 

Total Time = 1:14:41.0     Total Places = 162 

 

7. Poland 

    3  Maggie Sebest, 7           13:14.2    6:37 

   37  Melanie Black, 8           15:07.6    7:34 

   38  Audrey Schweers, 8         15:07.9    7:34 

   44  Hope Ramsey, 8             15:31.7    7:46 

   47  Alexis Demain, 7           15:36.9    7:48 

   48  Sydney Rowe, 8             15:38.2    7:49 

   60  Monica Kurjan, 7           16:53.2    8:27 

Total Time = 1:14:38.0     Total Places = 169 

 

8. Jackson Milton 

    1  Michalina Terranova, 7     13:00.4    6:30 

   16  Sierra Fife, 7             14:18.6    7:09 

   52  Alexandria Simkins, 7      15:49.4    7:55 

   59  Elizabeth Pifer, 7         16:46.9    8:23 

   64  Heather Kirk, 8            17:30.5    8:45 

   67  Jordan Fitzpatrick, 7      18:37.3    9:19 

Total Time = 1:17:25.6     Total Places = 192 

 

9. Bershire 

    6  Kylie Scott                13:24.3    6:42 

   43  Catherine Lillibridge      15:24.7    7:42 

   50  Natalie Giralamo           15:44.1    7:52 

   62  Alexis Caponi              17:03.3    8:32 

   63  Rylie Schultz, 7           17:11.8    8:36 

   68  Tim Pillot, 7              22:06.4   11:03 



Total Time = 1:18:48.0     Total Places = 224 

 

10. Girard 

   39  Julia Semple, 7            15:15.2    7:38 

   49  Jaime Morgan, 8            15:43.3    7:52 

   53  Alisa Mancini, 7           16:01.9    8:01 

   56  Haley Drennen, 7           16:13.5    8:07 

   58  Tiffany Brown, 7           16:37.1    8:19 

   65  Heleena Thomas, 7          17:37.3    8:49 

   66  Aerianna Brozman, 8        17:44.6    8:52 

Total Time = 1:19:50.8     Total Places = 255 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Michalina Terranova, 7     13:00.4    6:30  Jackson Milton        

    2  Malina Mitchell, 7         13:07.9    6:34  McDonald              

    3  Maggie Sebest, 7           13:14.2    6:37  Poland                

    4  Bethany Rasile, 7          13:19.3    6:40  McDonald              

    5  Riley Shultz, 7            13:22.3    6:41                        

    6  Raquel Markulin, 8         13:23.6    6:42  Canfield              

    7  Kylie Scott                13:24.3    6:42  Bershire              

    8  Lauren Dolak, 7            13:34.2    6:47  Austintown            

    9  Brynn Hofmeister, 8        13:35.1    6:48  United                

   10  Jessica Goist, 7           13:43.3    6:52  Austintown            

   11  Renee Meser, 8             13:45.3    6:53  McDonald              

   12  Hannah Lovejoy, 8          13:49.2    6:55  McDonald              

   13  Abbie Matig, 7             13:51.5    6:56  McDonald              

   14  Kylie Vestal, 8            13:55.6    6:58  Austintown            

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   15  Anita Mancini, 8           14:03.1    7:02  Canfield              

   16  Emily Evans, 8             14:05.9    7:03  Boardman Center       

   17  Claire Hoffman, 7          14:16.3    7:08  McDonald              

   18  Sierra Fife, 7             14:18.6    7:09  Jackson Milton        

   19  Jordan Evans, 7            14:21.5    7:11  Austintown            

   20  Vanessa Perry, 8           14:26.7    7:13  McDonald              

   21  Sarah Ciletti, 7           14:27.0    7:13  Howland               

   22  Abbey Evans, 8             14:28.4    7:14  Boardman Center       

   23  Morgan Lewis, 8            14:30.8    7:15  McDonald              



   24  Cassie Stitt, 7            14:31.2    7:16  Boardman Glenwood     

   25  Katie O'Brien, 8           14:32.2    7:16  Austintown            

   26  Olivia Orr, 7              14:33.4    7:17  Howland               

   27  Chloe D'Andrea, 8          14:34.8    7:17  Howland               

   28  Casey Zaitzew, 7           14:34.8    7:17  Boardman Glenwood     

   29  Kendall Buckley, 7         14:35.9    7:18  Howland               

   30  Kelly Hofmann, 7           14:38.2    7:19  Austintown            

   31  Emerson Fletcher, 7        14:40.1    7:20  Canfield              

   32  Cara DeChurch, 7           14:45.9    7:23  Canfield              

   33  Logan Mitchell, 8          14:49.7    7:25  Boardman Glenwood     

   34  Alicia Fedyski, 7          14:49.9    7:25  McDonald              

   35  Claire Kawecki, 8          14:51.6    7:26  McDonald              

   36  Tori Thorne, 8             14:53.5    7:27  McDonald              

   37  Reagan Dieter, 8           14:53.6    7:27  Howland               

   38  Maddie Reuschling, 8       14:57.6    7:29  Howland               

   39  Clarisse Rosteck, 7        14:57.9    7:29  Canfield              

   40  Holly Sparklin, 7          14:58.4    7:29  Howland               

   41  Savannah Beule, 7          15:00.1    7:30  Boardman Glenwood     

   42  Jessica Knickerbocker, 8   15:00.6    7:30  Boardman Center       

   43  Melanie Black, 8           15:07.6    7:34  Poland                

   44  Audrey Schweers, 8         15:07.9    7:34  Poland                

   45  Caitlin Sforza, 8          15:09.5    7:35  Howland               

   46  Sammy Rodgers, 8           15:10.8    7:35  Howland               

   47  Leah Pollifrone, 8         15:13.3    7:37  Howland               

   48  Erica Martinek, 8          15:13.4    7:37  Howland               

   49  Julia Semple, 7            15:15.2    7:38  Girard                

   50  Jessica Mowery, 8          15:23.1    7:42  Boardman Center       

   51  Ashley Cornelius, 8        15:23.6    7:42  Boardman Center       

   52  Megan Krawick, 7           15:24.3    7:42  Austintown            

   53  Catherine Lillibridge      15:24.7    7:42  Bershire              

   54  Hope Ramsey, 8             15:31.7    7:46  Poland                

   55  Marissa Cashbaugh, 8       15:31.9    7:46  Canfield              

   56  Zoe Cavoulas, 7            15:34.7    7:47  Canfield              

   57  Alexis Demain, 7           15:36.9    7:48  Poland                

   58  Sydney Rowe, 8             15:38.2    7:49  Poland                

   59  Nicole Kapalko, 7          15:38.6    7:49  Howland               

   60  Jaime Morgan, 8            15:43.3    7:52  Girard                

   61  Natalie Giralamo           15:44.1    7:52  Bershire              

   62  Lauren Pavlansky, 8        15:45.5    7:53  Boardman Glenwood     

   63  Sarah Green, 7             15:46.6    7:53  Canfield              

   64  Alexandria Simkins, 7      15:49.4    7:55  Jackson Milton        

   65  Diamond Thomas, 8          15:51.3    7:56  Austintown            

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   66  Brianna Bowell, 8          16:00.6    8:00  Ursuline              

   67  Alisa Mancini, 7           16:01.9    8:01  Girard                

   68  Abby Pratt, 7              16:05.0    8:02  McDonald              

   69  Allison Janak, 8           16:05.8    8:03  Boardman Glenwood     

   70  Lindsey Billett, 7         16:09.7    8:05  Boardman Center       

   71  Haley Drennen, 7           16:13.5    8:07  Girard                

   72  Kamryn Buckley, 7          16:13.6    8:07  Howland               

   73  Angelica Blair, 8          16:14.5    8:07  Howland               

   74  Gabby Hartzell, 7          16:17.1    8:09  Howland               

   75  Morgan Smith, 8            16:18.6    8:09  Boardman Center       

   76  Stefani Christy, 7         16:19.0    8:09  Austintown            

   77  McKenzie Maze, 7           16:29.3    8:15  Howland               

   78  Tiffany Brown, 7           16:37.1    8:19  Girard                

   79  Elizabeth Pifer, 7         16:46.9    8:23  Jackson Milton        

   80  Mollie Richards, 8         16:46.9    8:23  Austintown            

   81  Nora Carlson, 8            16:48.2    8:24  Ursuline              

   82  Anna Pugh, 8               16:50.7    8:25  Canfield              

   83  Monica Kurjan, 7           16:53.2    8:27  Poland                



   84  Kayla Welton, 8            16:54.9    8:27  Boardman Glenwood     

   85  Emily Melnek, 8            16:56.9    8:28  Poland                

   86  Avery Blasko, 8            16:57.3    8:29  Poland                

   87  Sarah Burkert, 8           16:59.7    8:30  Poland                

   88  Isabella Demalio, 7        17:00.0    8:30  Howland               

   89  Lizzy Labell, 7            17:01.4    8:31  Howland               

   90  Alexis Caponi              17:03.3    8:32  Bershire              

   91  Rylie Schultz, 7           17:11.8    8:36  Bershire              

   92  Meg Welsh, 7               17:14.3    8:37  Ursuline              

   93  Jordan Downie, 8           17:16.7    8:38  Poland                

   94  Hanna Moore, 8             17:21.6    8:41  Austintown            

   95  Heather Kirk, 8            17:30.5    8:45  Jackson Milton        

   96  Kaitlyn Ladd, 7            17:34.4    8:47  Austintown            

   97  Heleena Thomas, 7          17:37.3    8:49  Girard                

   98  Abby Kellgren, 7           17:42.5    8:51  Boardman Center       

   99  Aerianna Brozman, 8        17:44.6    8:52  Girard                

  100  Becky Armstrong, 8         17:46.7    8:53  Canfield              

  101  Megan Carroll, 8           17:49.6    8:55  McDonald              

  102  Kaitlyn Murcko, 7          17:56.6    8:58  Poland                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  103  Madeline Hubert, 7         18:02.1    9:01  Boardman Center       

  104  Nora Hernon, 8             18:03.2    9:02  Poland                

  105  Marina Mediati, 8          18:05.9    9:03  Poland                

  106  Jamie Kagy, 7              18:23.0    9:11  Girard                

  107  Katelyn Johnson, 7         18:28.4    9:14  McDonald              

  108  Lucy West, 7               18:30.8    9:15  Austintown            

  109  Jordan Fitzpatrick, 7      18:37.3    9:19  Jackson Milton        

  110  Jessica Fleischer, 8       19:03.7    9:32  Austintown            

  111  Jessica Weetman, 8         19:16.9    9:38  Poland                

  112  Allison Spay, 7            19:20.6    9:40  LaBrae                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  113  Madison Glavic, 8          20:11.7   10:06  Austintown            

  114  Rebekah Stamp, 7           20:24.5   10:12  Boardman Glenwood     

  115  Kiera Toohey, 7            20:31.6   10:16  Canfield              

  116  Madison Cercel, 8          20:39.2   10:20  Poland                

  117  Emily Brazil, 7            20:41.8   10:21  Girard                

  118  Fantastic Tate, 7          21:27.2   10:44  Boardman Center       

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  119  Tim Pillot, 7              22:06.4   11:03  Bershire              

  120  Natalie DelSignore, 7      22:54.5   11:27  Poland                

  121  Emma Worsencraft, 7        23:08.0   11:34  Boardman Center       

 

Return to home page.  

main.html

